COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENTCASE NO.FILING OF VALLEY GAS, INC.2022-00149

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules an informal conference on June 9, 2022, at 10 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, to take place via video conference link to discuss the Gas Cost Recovery mechanism and the storage injection and withdrawal for Valley Gas, Inc. that may aid in the handling and disposition of the case.

Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone and video link.

Snilvell

Linda C. Bridwell, PE Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED ______ JUN 03 2022____

cc: Parties of Record

*Cova Haynes Valley Gas, Inc. 401 S First Street P. O. Box 366 Irvington, KY 40146

*Kerry R Kasey Secretary Valley Gas, Inc. 401 S First Street P. O. Box 366 Irvington, KY 40146

*Valley Gas, Inc. 401 S First Street P. O. Box 366 Irvington, KY 40146